	FOR All Service Areas Area Served
	P.S.C. KY. NO1
	SHEET NO1
Burkesville Gas Company, Inc. (Name of Issuing Corporation)	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1
(Name of Issuing Corporation)	SHEET NO. 1
RATE	S AND CHARGES

APPLICABILITY:

APPLICABLE WITHIN ALL AREAS SERVICED BY BURKESVILLE GAS COMPANY,

INC.

AVAILABILITY:

AVAILABLE FOR GENERAL USE BY RESIDENTIAL AND INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: FIRM-WITHIN THE REASONABLE LIMITS OF THE COMPANY'S CAPABILITY TO PROVIDE SUCH SERVICE.

RATES:

	Gas Cost		
	Base Rate	Recovery Rate	<u>Total</u>
RESIDENTIAL			
Customer Charge	\$7.50		\$7.50
All MCF	\$7.54	\$9.8165	\$17.3565
INDUSTRIAL			
Customer Charge	\$7.50		\$7.50
All MCF	\$7.19	\$9.8165	\$17.0065

NOTE (1) THE ABOVE RATES ARE BASED UPON THE WHOLESALE COST OF GAS AT THE REGULATOR STATION IN BURKESVILLE, KENTUCKY AND/OR ANY OTHER TOWNS WHERE GAS SERVICE IS PROVIDED. BEING A COST OF \$9.212 PER MCF.

NOTE (2) INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS RECEIVING THE LOWER COST RATE WILL BE UNDER INTERRUPTABLE AGREEMENTS. THE MINIMUM CHARGE FOR SERVICE SHALL BE SET FORTH IN THE AGREEMENT WITH EACH INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMER.

DEC 27 2014

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE September 26, 2014  Month / Date / Year	
DATE EFFECTIVE September 27,2014  Month/ Date / Year	•
ISSUED BY Signature of Officer)	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
TITLE President	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	TARIFF BRANCH
IN CASE NO. 2014-00299 DATED September15, 2014	Bunt Kirtley
	EFFECTIVE 6
	9/27/2014
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	FOR All Service Areas Area Served
	P.S.C. KY. NO.
	SHEET NO. 1
Burkesville Gas Company, Inc. (Name of Issuing Corporation)	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1
(Name of Issuing Corporation)	SHEET NO. 1
RATE	S AND CHARGES

APPLICABILITY: APPLICABLE WITHIN ALL AREAS SERVICED BY BURKESVILLE GAS COMPANY,

INC.

AVAILABLE FOR GENERAL USE BY RESIDENTIAL AND INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS. AVAILABILITY:

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: FIRM-WITHIN THE REASONABLE LIMITS OF THE COMPANY'S CAPABILITY TO PROVIDE SUCH SERVICE.

### RATES:

Gas Cost		
Base Rate	Recovery Rate	Total
\$7.50		\$7.50
\$7.54	\$9.6534	\$17.1934
\$7.50		\$7.50
\$7.19	\$9.6534	\$16.8434
	\$7.50 \$7.54	\$7.50 \$7.50 \$7.50

NOTE (1) THE ABOVE RATES ARE BASED UPON THE WHOLESALE COST OF GAS AT THE REGULATOR STATION IN BURKESVILLE, KENTUCKY AND/OR ANY OTHER TOWNS WHERE GAS SERVICE IS PROVIDED. BEING A COST OF \$8.891 PER MCF.

NOTE (2) INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS RECEIVING THE LOWER COST RATE WILL BE UNDER INTERRUPTABLE AGREEMENTS. THE MINIMUM CHARGE FOR SERVICE SHALL BE SET FORTH IN THE AGREEMENT WITH EACH INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMER.

DATE OF ISSUE June 18, 2014  Month / Date / Year	CANCELLED	
DATE EFFECTIVE June 27, 2014  Month / Date / Year  ISSUED BY Signature of Officer)	SEP 2 7 2014  KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
TITLE President  BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
IN CASE NO. 2014-001 DATED June 12, 2014	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	
	TARIFF BRANCH	
	Bunt Kirtley	
	6/27/2014	

	FOR All Service Areas Area Served
	P.S.C. KY. NO.
	HEET NO. 1
Burkesville Gas Company, Inc. (Name of Issuing Corporation)	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.
	HEET NO. 1
RATES	AND CHARGES

APPLICABILITY:

APPLICABLE WITHIN ALL AREAS SERVICED BY BURKESVILLE GAS COMPANY,

INC.

AVAILABILITY:

AVAILABLE FOR GENERAL USE BY RESIDENTIAL AND INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: FIRM-WITHIN THE REASONABLE LIMITS OF THE COMPANY'S CAPABILITY TO PROVIDE SUCH SERVICE.

### RATES:

RESIDENTIAL	Base Rate	Gas Cost Recovery Rate	Total
Customer Charge	\$7.50		\$7.50
All MCF	\$7.54	\$9.5301	\$17.0701
INDUSTRIAL			
Customer Charge	\$7.50		\$7.50
All MCF	\$7.19	\$9.5301	\$16.7201

NOTE (1) THE ABOVE RATES ARE BASED UPON THE WHOLESALE COST OF GAS AT THE REGULATOR STATION IN BURKESVILLE, KENTUCKY AND/OR ANY OTHER TOWNS WHERE GAS SERVICE IS PROVIDED. BEING A COST OF \$9.252 PER MCF.

NOTE (2) INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS RECEIVING THE LOWER COST RATE WILL BE UNDER INTERRUPTABLE AGREEMENTS. THE MINIMUM CHARGE FOR SERVICE SHALL BE SET FORTH INTHE AGREEMENT WITH EACH INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMER.

JUN 27 2014 KENTUCKY PUBLIC

DATE OF ISSUE May 20, 2014

Month / Date / Year

DATE EFFECTIVE May 27, 2014

Month / Date / Year

ISSUED BY (Signature of Officer)

TITLE President

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2014-00152 DATED May 19, 2014

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

Sunt Killey EFFECTIVE

5/27/2014

	FOR All Service Areas Area Served
***************************************	P.S.C. KY. NO1
	SHEET NO. 1
Burkesville Gas Company, Inc. (Name of Issuing Corporation)	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1
(wante or issuing corporation)	SHEET NO1
PATES	AND CHARGES

APPLICABILITY: APPLICABLE WITHIN ALL AREAS SERVICED BY BURKESVILLE GAS COMPANY,

INC.

AVAILABLE FOR GENERAL USE BY RESIDENTIAL AND INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: FIRM-WITHIN THE REASONABLE LIMITS OF THE COMPANY'S CAPABILITY TO PROVIDE SUCH SERVICE.

RATES:

	Gas Cost		Gas Cost
	Base Rate	Recovery Rate	Total
RESIDENTIAL			
Customer Charge	\$7.50		\$7.50
All MCF	\$7.54	\$10.5593	\$18.0993
INDUSTRIAL			
Customer Charge	\$7.50		\$7.50
All MCF	\$7.19	\$10.5593	\$17.7493

NOTE (1) THE ABOVE RATES ARE BASED UPON THE WHOLESALE COST OF GAS AT THE REGULATOR STATION IN BURKESVILLE, KENTUCKY AND/OR ANY OTHER TOWNS WHERE GAS SERVICE IS PROVIDED. BEING A COST OF \$10.083 PER MCF.

NOTE (2) INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS RECEIVING THE LOWER COST RATE WILL BE UNDER INTERRUPTABLE AGREEMENTS. THE MINIMUM CHARGE FOR SERVICE SHALL BE SET FORTH IN CANCELLED THE AGREEMENT WITH EACH INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMER.

DATE OF ISSUE	March 20, 2014 Month / Date / Year
DATE EFFECTIVE	March 26, 2014
ISSUED BY	(Signature of Officer)
TITLE President	/(Signature of States)
BY AUTHORITY OF OR	DER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO	00056 DATED March 19, 2014

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

Bunt Kirtley

3/26/2014

	FOR All Service Areas Area Served
	P.S.C. KY. NO.
	SHEET NO. 1
Burkesville Gas Company, Inc. (Name of Issuing Corporation)	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1
(Name of totaling corporation)	SHEET NO. 1
RATE	S AND CHARGES

APPLICABLE WITHIN ALL AREAS SERVICED BY BURKESVILLE GAS COMPANY,

INC.

AVAILABLE FOR GENERAL USE BY RESIDENTIAL AND INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: FIRM-WITHIN THE REASONABLE LIMITS OF THE COMPANY'S CAPABILITY TO PROVIDE SUCH SERVICE.

RATES:

	Gas Cost		
	Base Rate	Recovery Rate	Total
RESIDENTIAL			
Customer Charge	\$7.50		\$7.50
All MCF	\$7.54	\$10.0017	\$17.5417
INDUSTRIAL			
Customer Charge	\$7.50		\$7.50
All MCF	\$7.19	\$10.0017	\$17.1917

NOTE (1) THE ABOVE RATES ARE BASED UPON THE WHOLESALE COST OF GAS AT THE REGULATOR STATION IN BURKESVILLE, KENTUCKY AND/OR ANY OTHER TOWNS WHERE GAS SERVICE IS PROVIDED. BEING A COST OF \$9.769 PER MCF.

NOTE (2) INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS RECEIVING THE LOWER COST RATE WILL BE UNDER INTERRUPTABLE AGREEMENTS. THE MINIMUM CHARGE FOR SERVICE SHALL BE SET FORTH IN THE AGREEMENT WITH EACH INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMER.

CANCELLED

MAR 2 6 2014

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE	March 5, 2014
	Month / Date / Year
DATE EFFECTIVE	March 6, 2014
The same of the sa	Month / Date / Year
ISSUED BY	
	(Signature of Officer)
TITLE President	
BY ALITHORITY OF O	OFFR OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2014-00033 DATED March 4, 2014

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

Bunt Kirtley

3/6/2014

	FOR All Service Areas Area Served
	P.S.C. KY. NO1
	SHEET NO. 1
Burkesville Gas Company, Inc. (Name of Issuing Corporation)	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1
(radio of sound corporation)	SHEET NO. 1
RATE	S AND CHARGES

APPLICABILITY:

APPLICABLE WITHIN ALL AREAS SERVICED BY BURKESVILLE GAS COMPANY,

INC.

AVAILABILITY:

AVAILABLE FOR GENERAL USE BY RESIDENTIAL AND INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: FIRM-WITHIN THE REASONABLE LIMITS OF THE COMPANY'S CAPABILITY TO PROVIDE SUCH SERVICE.

RATES:

	Gas Cost		
	Base Rate	Recovery Rate	Total
RESIDENTIAL			
Customer Charge	\$7.50		\$7.50
All MCF	\$7.54	\$8.5439	\$16.0839
INDUSTRIAL			
Customer Charge	\$7.50		\$7.50
All MCF	\$7.19	\$8.5439	\$15.7339

MAR 0 6 2014

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTE (1) THE ABOVE RATES ARE BASED UPON THE WHOLESALE COST OF GAS AT THE REGULATOR STATION IN BURKESVILLE, KENTUCKY AND/OR ANY OTHER TOWNS WHERE GAS SERVICE IS PROVIDED. BEING A COST OF \$8.252 PER MCF.

NOTE (2) INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS RECEIVING THE LOWER COST RATE WILL BE UNDER INTERRUPTABLE AGREEMENTS. THE MINIMUM CHARGE FOR SERVICE SHALL BE SET FORTH IN THE AGREEMENT WITH EACH INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMER.

DATE OF ISSUE

December 12,2013

Month / Date / Year

DATE EFFECTIVE

December 26, 2013

ISSUED BY

Month / Date / Year
(Signature of Officer)

TITLE President

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE NO. 2013-00414 DATED December 9, 2013

KENTUCKY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

Bunt Kirtley

**EFFECTIVE** 

12/26/2013